900224631 06/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merck KGaA		104/18/2012	kommanditgesellschaft auf aktien: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE	
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38	
City:	Ludwigshafen am Rhein	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	societas europae: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4067666	SELECTILYTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129537201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.415.9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah M. Robertson
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 2: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 475405-00116

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sarah M. Robertson
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0398 OF \$40.00 406/666

900224631

Address Line 2: 51 West 52nd Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YOR	51 West 52nd Street New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. Robertson		
Signature:	/smr/		
Date:	06/01/2012		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0399

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merck KGaA, a German corporation with general partners with an address at Frankfurter Str. 250, Darmstadt 64923, Germany ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark SELECTILYTE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,067,666 and the goodwill represented by that mark ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, BASF SE, a societas europaea, with an address at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, Ludwigshafen am Rhein 067063, Germany ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business represented by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademark and the identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark. Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor knows of no person, firm or corporation having or asserting a prior and/or superior right in the Trademark herein assigned as of the date hereof.

Merck KGaA

Dated: 18 April 2012

Name: DR. HORLIMANN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

BASF SE

Dated: 18 April 2012

D)

Name:

or crace and

Title:

Vice President

Lende 4

Vice President

TRADEMARK T EL: 004793 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 06/01/2012